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Mr. To R Mofford . o . C :
State Treasurer S ‘ ;
State Capitol S 1 N)
Phoenlx, Aplzona ' :

Dear MNr, Hofford:

This ackhoulcdgos rcecelpt of your letter of your
letter of November 21, 19%2, wherein you ask the follow-
ing;

1. Vhether or not the recalling of
the Yumg& County Refundilng Bonds,
dated July 15, 1934, must be done

. by advertiscment,

-2.‘“Who bears the expcnse of said ad-
vertising,

The answer to your first question 1s that redemption
of the bonds nust be done by advertisement. Sectlon 10-
408 ACA 1939 provides that the State Treasurer shall ad-
vertise in the same manner as bldg for the sale of bonds
are redquired to be advertised.

"10-408, Redemption of bonds -~Rog9rt -
Whenever, aiter the expiration of fif-
teen (155 years from the date of issu-
ance of any bonds, there is in the re-
demption fund a surplus of ten thousand
dollars ($10,000) or more, the state
treasurer shall advertise, as bilds for
the sale of bonds are required to. be ad-
vertlsed, stating the amount of wmoney in
the redemption fund, and that such amount
has been set apart to pay and dlscharge
the number of bonds, naming them by num-
ber in the order of their issuance., A
copy of such advertisement shall be
malled to eacn bank or trust company
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at which the infterest was made paysble,
If such bonds numbered in such adver-
tisements are nolt presented for payment
and cancelatlon at the expiraticn of
such publication, then such fund shall
remain in the treasury to discharge
such bonds whenever presented, but

. they shall draw no interest after the

expiration of such publication. Pefore
any such bonds shall be pald they shall

-be presentzd to the state auditor, who

ghall indorse on each bond the amount
due thereon, and shall write across the
face of each bond the date of its sur-

- renGer and the name of the person sur-

rendering. The state auditor.shall
keep a record of all bonds lssued and |
disposed of by the state breasurer,
showing thelr number, rate of interest,
date, and amount of gale, when, where,
and to whom payable, and if exchanged,
for what, end when presented for re- .

- deptlon the date, amount due thercon,

and person surrendering.”

Section 10-404 ACA 1939 sets forth the procedure to

be followed 1n advertlsing for bids for the sale of bonds
which, under Section 10-408 ACA 1939, i1s the same procedure
used In recalling vonds, ; :

30-40%, Sale of bondg,.~~Whenever the

loan commlssioners may be sauthorized to
dssue bonds, or decide to refund or re-
deen all or any part of the existing in-
debtedness of the state, they shall direct
the state treasurer to advertise for a
sale of the bonds to be issued for that
purpose, .by causing a notice of such sale
to be published once a week for one (1)
month in three (3) newspapers published
in the state, no two of which shall be
published in the same county, and, 1f
desirable, in a publication in the city
and state of New York, and in San Fran-
e¢lsco, California. Such notice shall
state the amount of bonds to be sold,

the place, day, and hour of sale, and
that blds will be recelved by the treas-
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urer for the purchase of sald bonds
within one (1) month from the exe
. piration of such publication, At
the place and time named in said
notice the loan commissioncrs shall
open all blds recelved by the treas-
o urer &nd shall award the purchase of
'sald bonds, or any part thereof, to
-£he best bidder therefor, The loan
commissioners may reject any and all
blds, and may refuse to make any award
unless sufficient security be furnished -
by the bidder for complying with his bid,"

In answer to your second question, 1t is our opinion.
that since Section 10-408 ACA 1939 provides that the State
Treasurer shall cdvertise, the cost of advertlsing is pri-
marily an expense of your office, However, if you have no
funds for this purpose, we suggest that you try to get Yuma
County to bear thls expense, or at least advance the money,
and at the next session of the Legislature, a bill may be
introduced to refund the money so advanced by Yuma County,

Sincerely yours,

FRED 0, WILSON
Attorney General

" RICHARD R. GREENPIELD
Assistant Attorney General
RRG : 1w .
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